9/30/21, 2:36 PM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG21006654/KPA3Q2
30/09/2021

REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 7210033916
Claimant Vehicle No : SCV5225J Insured Vehicle No : SJQ3778L
Date of Loss: 10/06/2021 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 5977083722SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SCV5225J
Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ E250, 2.0 SEDAN (R18) (A) Engine No: 27492030347587
Reg. Date: 08/05/2015 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: WDD2120362B122957
Colour: Metallic Grey Odometer: 93165 km
Engine Capacity: 1991 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 245/40 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 265/35 R18
Front Left Side: Continental 6 mm Rear Left Side: Continental 4 mm
Front Right Side: Continental 6 mm Rear Right Side: Continental 4 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 41,292.75 31,082.00 10,210.75 24.73
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 10,115.00 4,070.00 6,045.00 59.76
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Calculated Gross Total (S$) 51,407.75 35,152.00 16,255.75 31.62

Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 23,500.00

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1013310&extid=363939&CFID=88245381&CFTOKEN=97e46483ce2b99bf-0B02ED44-A9E1-DOC6-D4DF99... 1/6
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Nett Amount (S$) 51,407.75 23,500.00 27,907.75 54.29
+ Loss of Use (16.0 x $S$100.00/day) (S$) 1,600.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 7.45
Nett Liability (S$) 25,107.45
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 14/06/2021

Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co (HQ)
Date Inspected: 14/06/2021 Inspected At: Blk 10 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-10
Singapore 575645

Estimated Period of Repair: 13.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly
excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*FRONT BONNET

*FRONT BONNET SEAL (CENTRE)
*FRONT BONNET INSULATOR

*FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS
*FRONT BONNET HINGES

*FRONT BONNET SPRING

*FRONT BONNET EMBLEM

*FRONT BONNET LOCK TOP LH & RH
*FRONT BONNET LOCK BOTTOM LH & RH
*FRONT BONNET LOCK CENTRE

*FRONT BONNET LOCK SWITCH

*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE SUPPORT
*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER
*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*FRONT BUMPER BEAM

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE /CENTRE
*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE /SIDE
*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE CHROME/SIDE
*FRONT BUMPER TOWING HOOK COVER
*FRONT HEADLAMP ASSY

*FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER PANEL
*FRONT FENDER RH

*FRONT AIR CON CONDENSER

*FRONT AIR CON HOSE

*FRONT INTAKE HOSE

*FRONT RADIATOR

*FRONT RADIATOR UPPER BRAFFLE
*FRONT RADIATOR FAN ASSY

*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE CARRIER
*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE BASE
*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE TRIM/CHROME
*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE COVER
*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE MLDG
*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE STAR

Adjuster Report

Condition

Bent
Cracked
Serviceable
Necessary
Repair
Serviceable
Dented
Distorted
Distorted
Bent
Dented
Buckled
Distorted
Serviceable
Bent
Repair
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Mtg Cracked
Repair
Repair
Bent
Serviceable
Dented
Bent
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked
Bent
Missing

Repairer's

2,989.00FN
128.00 FN
215.00FN
45.00FN
356.00FN
32.00FN
111.00FN
78.00FN
82.00FN
98.00FN
49.00 FN
1,658.00 FN
115.00 FN
192.00 FN
648.00FN
300.00FN
88.00FN
114.00 FN
240.00FN
61.00FN
11,756.00 FN
626.00 FN
1,214.00 FN
1,513.00 FN
210.00FN
258.00FN
1,598.00 FN
49.00 FN
1,742.00 FN
298.00FN
220.00FN
403.00FN
208.00FN
192.00 FN
155.00FN

Amount

*2,645.00 FN
*128.00FN
*-FN

*45.00 FN
*-FN

*-FN
*111.00 FN
*78.00 FN
*82.00FN
*98.00FN
*49.00FN
*1,658.00 FN
*115.00 FN
*-FN
*648.00 FN
*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN
*11,040.00 FN
*-FN

*-FN
*1,513.00 FN
*-FN
*258.00 FN
*1,486.00 FN
*49.00 FN
*1,581.00 FN
*298.00FN
*220.00FN
*403.00FN
*208.00FN
*192.00FN
*155.00 FN

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE STAR BASE
*FRONT SUPPORT TOP PANEL /CENTRE
*FRONT SUPPORT TOP PANEL LH
*FRONT SUPPORT TOP PANEL RH
*FRONT SUPPORT TOP CENTRE GARNISH
*FRONT SUPPORT BRACE PANEL
*FRONT SENSOR

*FRONT SENSOR HOLDERS

*FRONT SENSOR WIRE HARNESS

*ROOF PANEL SIDE MLDG

*ROOF PANEL SIDE MLDG CLIPS

*REAR BOOT LID

*REAR BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP

*REAR BOOT LID STAY EMBLEM

*REAR BOOT LID STAY CLIPS

*REAR EMBLEM E250

*REAR EMBLEM 7G-TRONIC

*REAR LID OUTER HANDLE (CHROME)
*REAR LID OUTER HANDLE INSIDE CLIP
*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER RETAINER

*REAR BUMPER BEAM

*REAR BUMPER INSIDE PART

*REAR BUMPER BRACKET

*REAR BUMPER CHROME (SIDE)

*REAR BUMPER LOWER CHROME

*REAR REVERSE PDC SENSOR

*REAR REVERSE PDC SENSOR HOLDER
*REAR SILENCER OUTER CHROME FINISHER
*REAR SILENCER OUTER CHROME FINISHER BRACKET
*REAR SILENCER HEAT SHIELD

*REAR FENDER /RH

*REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD /RH
*REAR TAILLAMP /RH

*REAR REFLECTOR /RH

*FRONT NO PLATE (EMBOSS)

*FRONT NO PLATE HOLDER

*FRONT BUMPER EXTENSION FASTENER
*FRONT BUMPER EXTENSION GROMMET SCREW
*FRONT BUMPER FASTENER

Adjuster Report

Condition

Missing
Buckled
Distorted
Buckled
Dented

Bent
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Bent
Serviceable
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Broken

O/S Cracked
Bent

Cracked
Cracked
Necessary
Cracked

Missing /Shorted (2 PCS ONLY)
Necessary (2 PCS ONLY)

Dented
Repair
Bent
Repair
Serviceable
Broken
Broken
Dented
Serviceable
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Repairer's

88.00FN
185.00 FN
317.00FN
317.00FN
153.00 FN
85.00FN
1,252.00 FN
104.00 FN
268.00FN
455.00FN
44.00FN
3,312.00FN
217.00FN
65.00FN
6.00FN
91.00FN
111.00FN
134.00FN
17.50FN
1,859.00 FN
78.00FN
969.00 FN
297.00FN
54.00FN
304.00FN
189.00 FN
1,252.00 FN
104.00 FN
285.00FN
53.00FN
102.00 FN
2,655.00FN
282.00FN
864.00FN
538.00FN
25.00FS
25.00FS
140.00FS
160.00FS
160.00FS

Amount

*88.00 FN
*185.00 FN
*317.00FN
*317.00FN
*153.00 FN

*85.00 FN

“FN

“FN

“FN

“FN

“FN
*3,312.00 FN
“FN

*65.00 FN
*6.00 FN

*91.00FN

*111.00 FN
“FN

“FN
*1,721.00 FN

*39.00FN
*969.00 FN
*297.00 FN

*54.00FN
*304.00 FN
*189.00 FN
*626.00 FN

*52.00FN
*285.00 FN

“FN
*102.00 FN
“FN

“FN
*864.00 FN
*538.00 FN
*25.00FS
*FS
*140.00 FS
*160.00 FS
*160.00 FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition

76 1 *RIVERTS 003 990 9497MB Necessary
(30 PCS)

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettltemDisc.
Sub Total (S$)

- Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

150.00FS

45,807.50
4,514.75

41,292.75

Amount

*150.00 FS

34,465.00
3,383.00

31,082.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

MOUNT VEHICLE ON JIG BENCH TO FACILITATE REPAIR JOB

TO RE-SET ABS SYSTEM & EARSE REGISTERED FAULT

TO FOCUS HEADLAMP & CHECK HEADLAMP WIRING FUNCTION

TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED /REPLACED FRT PANELS

LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE & RENEW AIR-CON CONDENSER ,HOSE & AIR CON RELATED PARTS }
TO VACUM AND TOP UP GAS }

LABOUR TO CHECK AND REPLACE FRONT SENSOR

TO REPAIR ,PANEL BEAT ON AFFECTED AREA ,RE-STRAIGHTEN ON AFFECTED RIGHT FRT HOUSING ,CUT & WELD ON
REPLACED PANEL & LABOUR TO REPLACE THE ABOVE FRONT PARTS

TO PUTTY ,PRIMER & SPRAY PAINT ON FRT BONNET ,FRT BUMPER,RIGHT & LEFT FRT FENDER ,LEFT & RIGHT AFFECTED
ROOF TOP SIDE CHANNEL & FRONT SENSOR USING 2K PAINT

TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED /REPLACED REAR PANEL

LABOUR TO REMOVE/REFIX REAR SEAT ,INTERIOR GARNISH ,ETC

LABOUR TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN IN ORDER TO FACILITATE REPAIR JOBS

LABOUR TO CHECK AND REPLACE REAR SENSOR

TO REMOVE ,REPAIR REAR EXHAUST SILENCER & REPLACE HEAT SHIELD & REAR SILENCER OUTER CHROME PIPE
TO CHECK REAR WIRING HARNESS & FUNCTION

TO REPAIR ,PANEL BEAT ON REAR AFFECTED AREA ,CUT & WELD ON REPLACED PANEL RE-STRAIGHTEN ON REAR
AFFECTED AREA & LABOUR TO REPLACE THE ABOVE PARTS

TO PUTTY ,PRIMER & SPRAY PAINT ON REAR BOOT LID ,REAR BUMPER ,REAR END PANEL,REAR AFFECTED LEFT & RIGHT

FENDER ,REAR REVERSE SENSOR USING 2K PANEL

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

New

New
New
New
New
New
New
New

New

Repairer's

400.00
180.00
55.00
120.00
280.00
180.00
120.00
2,000.00

2,100.00

120.00
220.00
150.00
120.00
150.00
120.00
2,000.00

1,800.00

10,115.00

Amount

0.00
0.00
20.00
60.00
100.00
0.00
60.00
800.00

1,100.00

30.00
80.00
0.00
60.00
60.00
20.00
800.00

880.00

4,070.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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