9/30/21, 2:36 PM Adjuster Report

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG21006654/KPA3Q2

Date:

30/09/2021

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

7210033916

Claimant Vehicle No:

SCV5225J 10/06/2021 Insured Vehicle No: Nature of Claim:

SJQ3778L TP

Claim No:

5977083722SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: SCV5225J

Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ E250, 2.0 SEDAN (R18) (A) Engine No: Chassis No: 27492030347587

08/05/2015 (Man. Year: 2014) Reg. Date:

Odometer:

WDD2120362B122957

93165 km

Colour: Metallic Grey 1991 cc

**Engine Capacity:** 

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Market Value/New Car Price Sum Insured (S\$):

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

**Engine Modification:** 

No

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size:

245/40 R18

Rear Tyre Size:

265/35 R18

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Continental 6 mm Continental 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Continental 4 mm Continental 4 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		41,292.75	31,082.00	10,210.75	24.73
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		10,115.00	4,070.00	6,045.00	59.76
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	51,407.75	35,152.00	16,255.75	31.62
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		23,500.00		

27,907.75 54.5	23,500.00	51,407.75	Nett Amount (S\$)
	1,600.00	\$100.00/day) (S\$)	+ Loss of Use (16.0 x S
	7.45	/Search Fee (S\$)	+ Do
	25,107.45	Nett Liability (S\$)	

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 14/06/2021

Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co (HQ) Blk 10 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-10 Date Inspected: Inspected At: 14/06/2021

Singapore 575645

Estimated Period of Repair: 13.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: **CHEW HSIAO TONG** 

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly

# **REPAIR DETAILS**

## **Recommended Parts**

No. Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1 1	*FRONT BONNET	Bent	2,989.00 FN	*2,645.00 FN
2 1	*FRONT BONNET SEAL (CENTRE)	Cracked	128.00 FN	*128.00 FN
3 1	*FRONT BONNET INSULATOR	Serviceable	215.00 FN	*- FN
1 10	*FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS	Necessary	45.00 FN	*45.00 FN
5 2	*FRONT BONNET HINGES	Repair	356.00 FN	*- FN
3 2	*FRONT BONNET SPRING	Serviceable	32.00 FN	*- FN
7 1	*FRONT BONNET EMBLEM	Dented	111.00 FN	*111.00 FN
3 2	*FRONT BONNET LOCK TOP LH & RH	Distorted	78.00 FN	*78.00 FN
9 2	*FRONT BONNET LOCK BOTTOM LH & RH	Distorted	82.00 FN	*82.00 FN
10 1	*FRONT BONNET LOCK CENTRE	Bent	98.00 FN	*98.00 FN
11 1	*FRONT BONNET LOCK SWITCH	Dented	49.00 FN	*49.00 FN
12 1	*FRONT BUMPER	Buckled	1,658.00 FN	*1,658.00 FN
13 1	*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE SUPPORT	Distorted	115.00 FN	*115.00 FN
14 2	*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Serviceable	192.00 FN	*- FN
15 1	*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	648.00 FN	*648.00 FN
16 1	*FRONT BUMPER BEAM	Repair	300.00 FN	*- FN
17 1	*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE /CENTRE	Serviceable	88.00 FN	*- FN
18 2	*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE /SIDE	Serviceable	114.00 FN	*- FN
19 2	*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE CHROME/SIDE	Serviceable	240.00 FN	*- FN
20 1	*FRONT BUMPER TOWING HOOK COVER	Serviceable	61.00 FN	*- FN
21 2	*FRONT HEADLAMP ASSY	Mtg Cracked	11,756.00 FN	*11,040.00 FN
22 2	*FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER PANEL	Repair	626.00 FN	*- FN
23 1	*FRONT FENDER RH	Repair	1,214.00 FN	*- FN
24 1	*FRONT AIR CON CONDENSER	Bent	1,513.00 FN	*1,513.00 FN
25 1	*FRONT AIR CON HOSE	Serviceable	210.00 FN	*- FN
26 1	*FRONT INTAKE HOSE	Dented	258.00 FN	*258.00 FN
27 1	*FRONT RADIATOR	Bent	1,598.00 FN	*1,486.00 FN
28 1	*FRONT RADIATOR UPPER BRAFFLE	Cracked	49.00 FN	*49.00 FN
29 1	*FRONT RADIATOR FAN ASSY	Cracked	1,742.00 FN	*1,581.00 FN
30 1	*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE CARRIER	Cracked	298.00 FN	*298.00 FN
31 1	*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE BASE	Cracked	220.00 FN	*220.00 FN
32 1	*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE TRIM/CHROME	Cracked	403.00 FN	*403.00 FN
33 1	*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE COVER	Cracked	208.00 FN	*208.00 FN
34 4	*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE MLDG	Bent	192.00 FN	*192.00 FN
35 1	*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE STAR	Missing	155.00 FN	*155.00 FN

No. Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
36 1	*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE STAR BASE	Missing	88.00 FN	*88.00 FN
37 1	*FRONT SUPPORT TOP PANEL /CENTRE	Buckled	185.00 FN	*185.00 FN
38 1	*FRONT SUPPORT TOP PANEL LH	Distorted	317.00 FN	*317.00 FN
39 1	*FRONT SUPPORT TOP PANEL RH	Buckled	317.00 FN	*317.00 FN
10 1	*FRONT SUPPORT TOP CENTRE GARNISH	Dented	153.00 FN	*153.00 FN
<b>4</b> 1 1	*FRONT SUPPORT BRACE PANEL	Bent	85.00 FN	*85.00 FN
42 4	*FRONT SENSOR	Serviceable	1,252.00 FN	*- FN
13 4	*FRONT SENSOR HOLDERS	Not Necessary	104.00 FN	*- FN
14 1	*FRONT SENSOR WIRE HARNESS	Serviceable	268.00 FN	*- FN
15 1	*ROOF PANEL SIDE MLDG	Serviceable	455.00 FN	*- FN
16 8	*ROOF PANEL SIDE MLDG CLIPS	Not Necessary	44.00 FN	*- FN
<del>1</del> 7 1	*REAR BOOT LID	Bent	3,312.00 FN	*3,312.00 FN
48 1	*REAR BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP	Serviceable	217.00 FN	*- FN
<del>1</del> 9 1	*REAR BOOT LID STAY EMBLEM	Necessary	65.00 FN	*65.00 FN
50 3	*REAR BOOT LID STAY CLIPS	Necessary	6.00 FN	*6.00 FN
51 1	*REAR EMBLEM E250	Necessary	91.00 FN	*91.00 FN
52 1	*REAR EMBLEM 7G-TRONIC	Necessary	111.00 FN	*111.00 FN
53 1	*REAR LID OUTER HANDLE (CHROME)	Serviceable	134.00 FN	*- FN
54 5	*REAR LID OUTER HANDLE INSIDE CLIP	Not Necessary	17.50 FN	*- FN
55 1	*REAR BUMPER	Broken	1,859.00 FN	*1,721.00 FN
56 1	*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	O/S Cracked	78.00 FN	*39.00 FN
57 1	*REAR BUMPER BEAM	Bent	969.00 FN	*969.00 FN
58 1	*REAR BUMPER INSIDE PART	Cracked	297.00 FN	*297.00 FN
59 2	*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Cracked	54.00 FN	*54.00 FN
30 2	*REAR BUMPER CHROME (SIDE)	Necessary	304.00 FN	*304.00 FN
31 1	*REAR BUMPER LOWER CHROME	Cracked	189.00 FN	*189.00 FN
62 4	*REAR REVERSE PDC SENSOR	Missing /Shorted (2 PCS ONLY)	1,252.00 FN	*626.00 FN
63 4	*REAR REVERSE PDC SENSOR HOLDER	Necessary (2 PCS ONLY)	104.00 FN	*52.00 FN
64 1	*REAR SILENCER OUTER CHROME FINISHER	Dented	285.00 FN	*285.00 FN
35 1	*REAR SILENCER OUTER CHROME FINISHER BRACKET	Repair	53.00 FN	*- FN
6 1	*REAR SILENCER HEAT SHIELD	Bent	102.00 FN	*102.00 FN
67 1	*REAR FENDER /RH	Repair	2,655.00 FN	*- FN
<del>3</del> 8 1	*REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD /RH	Serviceable	282.00 FN	*- FN
69 1	*REAR TAILLAMP /RH	Broken	864.00 FN	*864.00 FN
70 1	*REAR REFLECTOR /RH	Broken	538.00 FN	*538.00 FN
71 1	*FRONT NO PLATE (EMBOSS)	Dented	25.00 FS	*25.00 FS
72 1	*FRONT NO PLATE HOLDER	Serviceable	25.00 FS	*-FS
73 20	*FRONT BUMPER EXTENSION FASTENER	Necessary	140.00 FS	*140.00 FS
74 20	*FRONT BUMPER EXTENSION GROMMET SCREW	Necessary	160.00 FS	*160.00 FS
75 20	*FRONT BUMPER FASTENER	Necessary	160.00 FS	*160.00 FS
	Report was unsubmitte	ed during this print-out.		

9/30/21, 2:36 PM

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
76	1		*RIVERTS 003 990 9497MB (30 PCS)	Necessary	150.00 FS	*150.00 FS
F=Fran	chise	part. S=SpcNe	tt. N=NettItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	45,807.50	34,465.00
				- Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	4,514.75	3,383.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	41,292.75	31,082.00
				Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	MOUNT VEHICLE ON JIG BENCH TO FACILITATE REPAIR JOB	New	400.00	0.00
2	TO RE-SET ABS SYSTEM & EARSE REGISTERED FAULT	New	180.00	0.00
3	TO FOCUS HEADLAMP & CHECK HEADLAMP WIRING FUNCTION	New	55.00	20.00
4	TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED /REPLACED FRT PANELS	New	120.00	60.00
5	LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE & RENEW AIR-CON CONDENSER ,HOSE & AIR CON RELATED PARTS }	New	280.00	100.00
6	TO VACUM AND TOP UP GAS }	New	180.00	0.00
7	LABOUR TO CHECK AND REPLACE FRONT SENSOR	New	120.00	60.00
8	TO REPAIR ,PANEL BEAT ON AFFECTED AREA ,RE-STRAIGHTEN ON AFFECTED RIGHT FRT HOUSING ,CUT & WELD ON REPLACED PANEL & LABOUR TO REPLACE THE ABOVE FRONT PARTS	New	2,000.00	800.00
9	TO PUTTY ,PRIMER & SPRAY PAINT ON FRT BONNET ,FRT BUMPER,RIGHT & LEFT FRT FENDER ,LEFT & RIGHT AFFECTED ROOF TOP SIDE CHANNEL & FRONT SENSOR USING 2K PAINT	New	2,100.00	1,100.00
10	TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED /REPLACED REAR PANEL	New	120.00	30.00
11	LABOUR TO REMOVE/REFIX REAR SEAT ,INTERIOR GARNISH ,ETC	New	220.00	80.00
12	LABOUR TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN IN ORDER TO FACILITATE REPAIR JOBS	New	150.00	0.00
13	LABOUR TO CHECK AND REPLACE REAR SENSOR	New	120.00	60.00
14	TO REMOVE ,REPAIR REAR EXHAUST SILENCER & REPLACE HEAT SHIELD & REAR SILENCER OUTER CHROME PIPE	New	150.00	60.00
15	TO CHECK REAR WIRING HARNESS & FUNCTION	New	120.00	20.00
16	TO REPAIR ,PANEL BEAT ON REAR AFFECTED AREA ,CUT & WELD ON REPLACED PANEL RE-STRAIGHTEN ON REAR AFFECTED AREA & LABOUR TO REPLACE THE ABOVE PARTS	New	2,000.00	800.00
17	TO PUTTY ,PRIMER & SPRAY PAINT ON REAR BOOT LID ,REAR BUMPER ,REAR END PANEL,REAR AFFECTED LEFT & RIGHT FENDER ,REAR REVERSE SENSOR USING 2K PANEL	New	1,800.00	880.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	10,115.00	4,070.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >